s - AR TR U L S N R - == . - —— g g
“ : - comm— - s e - R i S s T T T A

Rervrd Cec.edEd coly »,
© . " : M. MERLE NvSETA
'f’"—‘: ' Clénfza /et f-‘ﬁc&f—r/"?
. 6” 39 ' \b
\/&nﬂ'adiaéwa 7 #06o

AMENDMENT TO LEASE (RESORT AREA)

THIS AMENDMENT TO LEASE (RESORT AREA), made and entered
as of May 1, 1975, by and between UNITED PARK CITY MINES COMPANY .

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter designated ''Lessor'), and

GREATER PARK CITY COMPANY (formerly Treasure Mountain Resort 3

Company), a Utah corporation (hereinafter designated '"'Lessee'),

intended to set forth in general terms the essential provisions

%‘: WITNESSETH: - | %‘
%J' WHEREAS, the parties hereto mutually executed and de- | ?
% | livered a certaln Lease (Resort Area) (herelnafter sometimes ;EE; ;
%-A designated '"Resort Area Ski Lease'), dated as of January 1, {:; i‘
ii 1971, consietingof.twenty (20) pages (including page 104), Eg' Ef’
% together with Exhibit "A," attached thereto, and | g'

_% WHEREAS, the parties hereto, and other parties, made A g;
gi and entered into a Memorandum Agreement, dated as of June 232 'izé hi
%Z 1975, (hereinafter designated as the '"Memorandum") which is EE; |
i

of and the essential steps to be taken in accomplishing a balance

sheet adjustment of Lessee, and
WHEREAS, the Memorandum provides for a date on which

the transaction for the accomplishment of such adjustment shall

be consummated (hereinafter designated as the "Closing'"), and

Entry No._ 129149 1.k M73.__ L
9

NPECORDT D/0,5/-75'a 1214 Paqe/#ﬂ ./
) ,)b_’"r cf Jumm,/’ @00”? 7"//0. Gdu.
Wealm A Y o SUbkewmit?~ Ce FRORDER

“E
X - :
WA Aot ey

—

.

’ A A G s A1) S B gk S 2 R s R aw B A B e A Seikdbe % v

%
H y
!] ’ > - s : — :' — . . : r————

e




....,-_,.,,,‘.‘
IR TS

AR W e

Y S s U PTG e AR D NG M 3 Y vz Sy o

e

panaf SIS RESITS

o h
e P i
R .

e e

WHEREAS, the Memorandum further Provides, among other
things, that one of the essential steps to be taken in accom-

Plishing said balance sheet adjustment is an amendment to the

Resort Area Ski Lease.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the accomplishment of such purposes,

and-for-good and valuable considerations, receipt and suffi-

ciency whereof are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed between

the parties as follows:

1. The parties hereto have heretofore informally agreed

L 4

RONKM73 PAGE141"°

that certain parcels of real property should be added to and
certain other parcels should be eliminated from the Leased

Premises described in Exhibit "A," attached to the Resort Area

R

Ski Lease. It is aécordingly agreed that Exhibit "A" be and
is hereby aﬁended to reflect such additions and eliminations.
The Leased Premises are, therefore, now described in "Amended
Exhibit 'A,'" attached hereto and made a part of this Resort

Area'Ski'Lease.

2. The Resort Area Ski Lease now provides that rental

thereunder shall be paid within sixty days following the close

of each calendar year. Lessee has requested that the times for .

the payment of rental be changed from a calendar year to a
May 1--April 30 fiscal year basis. Lessor has so agreed. Such
change requires an amendment to the habendum clause appearing

on the first page of said lease. Said clause is therefore hereby

-2-




. |

|

amended to read as follows: . ?
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto Lessee, its successors ?

and assigns,-for a primary term commencing on May ?

1, 1971, and expiring on April 30, 1991, and for :

so long thereafter as such term may be extended i

as hereinafter provided.

S A e .
DREREL LA,

3. Pursuant to Article IV(B) of the Memorandum, Paragraph

2 of the Resort Area Ski Lease is hereby amended to read as %r ';',
follows: | : | ;f 3 ;
2. Rental hereunder shall be payable on ;* l; ¥
the basis of fiscal years commencing May 1 and - ; ?? ﬁ
ending April 30. Lessee agrees to pay to Lessor '\g ; f!
as rental for the Leased Premises with relation to I:;' %~':5_%
each fiscal year during the Primary Term hereof and Eg g; i;;
during the Extensions of Primary Term as provided - %ﬁ'}; E
in Paragraph 18 hereof (and prorata for the portions 'EE ?j if "
of years at the beginning.and the end of this Lease), Es %;,._?
amounts as follows: 58 ;? ﬁ_;
(a) During the Primary Term hereof and the | ii, ;
First Extension of Primarj Term, an k i
amount equal to the higher of: one per- i

cent (17%) of the first One Hundred Thou-

sand Dollars ($100,000.00) of Lift Revenue




T LA R R o e SR e i WL IS SRS
|
i
(as that term is hereinafter defined) ﬁ
received during each calendar year, and ?
one-half of one percent (0.50%) of all ;
Lift Revenue in excess of $100,000.00 ‘
réceived during each calendar year; or |
| ﬂ ¥
Fifty Cents ($0.50) per acre per year for . {
: & :
t

each acre comprising the Leased Premises.

(b) During the Second Extension of Primary Term,

an amount equal to the higher of: two per-

: “ e _ P . .

cent (27) of the first One Hundred Thous.and r;\
Dollars ($100,000.00) of Lift Revenue ‘:EE %P
receiveddﬁring each calendar year, and one LQ: ;
pércent (17) of all Lift Revenue in excess EE :él r
of $100,000.00 received during each calendar .!FE‘ %i Tii
year; or Fifty Cents ($0.50) per acre per 3:‘ 1;; |
year for each acre comprising the Leased -Eg %; fﬁ
Premises. Qo -E:‘:" ;‘L
(c) Durihg the Third Extension of PrimaryATerm, %3 iﬂ
an amount equal to the higher of: three {15

percent (37) of the first One Hundred Thou-
sand Dollars ($100,000.00) of Lift Revenue

received during each calendar year, and one

and one-half percent (1.507%) of all Lift

NI S i sl ot BSOS J— s L Lo el S .,:*? - PR




_—__,.-——-—-.r
LI -
-
N . eh

R e
. .

3

. " 4 X

L]
B e i el

B PR~ N S ————

e ———— _: I R . g o - S g = e e - - —-— - .- - R - . - I - ,‘_.___,_.I..,'

Revenue in excess of $100,000.00 received
during each calendar year; or Fifty Cents
(50.50) per acre per year for each acre
comprising the Leased Premises.

(d) The term "Lift Revenue,' as used herein,

shall mean and refer to the gross amount

paid under the provisions of this Paragraph
2, shall be paid to First Security Bank of
Utah, N.A., as Escrow Agent, under and pur-
suant to a Substituted Escrow Agreement,
béing entered into between the parties hereto

and other parties, concurrently with the

-

received by Lessee, or others, from the sale ;
. . ‘s - .
of 1lift tickets or other charges for utili- ' %;
: .
zation of ski lifts, gondolas, tramways, ‘:E: i
tows and other similar facilities, any &E! g&
portion of which is situated upon or traverses g 8
any portion of the Leased Premises, excluding (ENN g; *
from said revenue any sales or excise taxes - » B
. . 3 ? . § !
paid or payable to the State of Utah or any ®) W %-
other governmental agency in connection there- @9 E
(e) All of the rental required by Lessee to be §. %
Moo

Rl

UG - Ayl B an i A N b p T gt f et e M
' i
]
t
g
q of
' "’:;’fxzhf = X e e e e e o e eyl e Fu——— —~  ~—epr~ggringy
-




. -y - . . v e - i rm——E — I—_...._.‘- - ~- -_‘_ P - —-t—-—ﬁ- -vx-—- _-:‘-‘lmq

execution of this Amendment to Lease
(Resort Area).

(f) 1If any rental arising from the Leased Premises
shall be included in the rental payable to
Lessor by Lessee under any other ski.leése
between the parties hereto, the rental so
included in such other lease shall be
excluded from the rental payable hereunder.

Within sixty (60) days following the close of each

fiscal year during the Primary Term of this Lease or any

extension thereof, commencing with the fiscal year ending |
April 30, 1976, Lessee shall deliver to Lessor a state-

ment setting forth in reasonable detail the Lift Revenue

aenvM73 PARET 45

received during the preceding fiscal year. Concurrently

with the delivery to Lessor of such statement, Lessee shall
make payment to said Escrow Agent of the rentals payable
with relation to the fiscal year covered by said statement,
determined as hereinabove in this Paragraph 2 provided.
Lessee agrees .that it will maintain, and will require
that any other party utilizing any portion of the Leased
Premises maintain, accurate books and records as to all

Life Revenue resulting from operations upon the Leased

Premises, and that it will permit, and will make effective

aant B LIRS ’wuus; T L T s IR g N PP WP TOre « PESR ¥ WL R W T A b gl el *n;n - i W ' 5 hd

—
L7 SR

v R TN
\q
1
.
K
f
i
}
H
}
'i
'
|

- - —p——

ok o

J

-
—--—-«‘ "
[ S . e, e . AT, “.*4-“‘.%‘;}*.” -

e




L R R SRS Teew 0 e B RN ‘ . PR .

L DU B P o P S B A

- . n = e e - o e e - P Ay il diptn- -4 Sotiiasinil T

arrangements whereby any other party utilizing the

Leased Premises will permit duly authorized representa- ﬁ
tives of Lessor to examine and audit said books and . g
records at reasonable times and places within the State tf - f
of Utah. | - | ::é;' ?' ‘
| | - A con BENNRRENE SR
4. The cross-default provisions set forth in Paragraph J z
12 of the Resort Area Ski Lease, now providing that an event of E%' . T: ?
default under the Purchase Agreenment shall also be a default ,;1 g; & §
under the Resort Area Ski Lease, are hereby extended to include VSS- %'if
a défault under the Purchase Agreement as Amendéd, the Water | ;: ;. |
Rights Purchase Agfeement as Amended, the Note or Mortgage refer- ;\ ;' ;
red to in Article IV(B), Subparégraph 2(d), of the Memorandum, g }; f
or under the Loan Agreement made and entered into in connection 4 §~ i.‘ﬂ
with such Néte and Mortgage. ) . é;.f H
5. Pursuant to the further provisions of the Memorandum, \ %’vﬁ i
Paragraph 14.Qf the Resort Area Ski Lease is hereby amended to g. f E
read as follows: E ‘ ?
14. In the event that Lessor should, on or after %3  H
May 1, 1980, receive from a third party an offer to ‘2}

purchase any portion of the Leased Premises, other than
portions upon which facilities or improvements con-
structed or utilized by Lessee are at the time of such

offer situated (as to which portions Lessor shall not

b
. *,




be free to sell), and in the event that Lecsor should

Odesire to accept said offer, it shall give written
notice thereof to Lessee, which notice shall set forth
the portions of the Leased Premises which are the sub-
ject of said offer, the purchase price, and all other
material terms and conditions contained in said offer.
Lessee shall ﬁave the right for a period of thirty (30)
days following the effective date of said notice to
purchase the portions of the Leased Prémises as to
which said offer relates, as set forth in the notice
from Lessor, for a purchase price and upon terms and
conditions equivalent to those contained insaid offer.
In thg event fhat Lessee elects to exercise said right,
it shall givé written notice of said fact to Lessor
within the thirty-day period provided. Concdurrently
with the delivery of said notice to Lessor, Lessee shall
make payment to Lessor of thé purchase price equivalent
to that set forth in the notice from Lessor, and the
parties shall promptiy thereafter execute and deliver
such instruments and documents as are reasonably neces-

sary to transfer to Lessee the portion of the Leased

Premises described in the notice from Lessor and to

obligate Lessee to the terms and conditions contained in

nookM73 PAGE147 "

T
»

TEN R

L L b W SRy el -
el 3 PR Pt e w :

R AL S Tl

s PRy W '
? . oy ; o
- P 2 N i
o : i
5 .. FEANECEY s A 2
g — _— e
- . -

————
- e o ————




™ ' : s Mg e i ‘
o A g o e T g s v
. i i i
. - : .
. Lo 4§
e ) . s ¥ ‘
. . ¥

said offer as set forth in the notice from Lessor to
Lessee.

In the event that Lessee should fail to exercise
said option and give such notice within the thirty-day
period provided, Lessor shall have the right to make
sale of the portion of the Leased Premises described

in the notice to Lessee, to the party and on the terms

SR

and conditions set forth in said notice. In the event

of sale of a portion of the Leased Premises to Lessee -zg? ;”
or to a third party pursuant to this Paragraph 14, this ‘ -— g%f
Lease shall be deemed terminated with relation to the Lé f;
portion of the Leased Premises so sold by Lessor, and o- ;M
said propertj shall for all purposes hereof be deemed ,?:: g;
to ha§e been deleted from the Leased Premises and shall ifi 55
no longer be subject to the terms or conditions of E% j
this Lease as Amended. e
6. Pursuant to'the.further provisions of the Memorandum,
Paragraph 18 of the Resort Area Ski Lease is hereby amended to
read as follows:
18. Lessor hereby gives and grants to Lessee the
right and option to extend the Primary Term of this
Lease as follows:
(a) For a period of twenty (20) years (herein
-9-
=T —— g T T T L ST - e TR == = P — e

B e L

—

T i . .




IR AT
= . g
R

¥ T et ot
N B KTEENY

wriad s

-

7 g — e e

i Bk

gt T e o AR LT Wi dal BT iy
PR IR S S
e - . .
T B v

Sl

Ea it ]

ST o R g
e . v
din r e ‘ “ bl

.. . mm v appm - . i - - . e o a w am - — e
— -~ . - e Sl e Soede dndil o

designated as First Extension of Primary
Term), following the expiration of the
Primary Term heredf, upon the same terms

and conditions as herein contained, including.
the provisions of Paragraph 2(a) hereof.

(b) TFor a period of twenty (20) years (herein

!

. . !

designated as Second Extension of Primary Term), - }
following the expiration of the First Extension .

of Primary Term, upon the same terms and con-

R MR ST

ditions as herein contained, except that réntali

vt i, e, el

during the Second Extension of Primary Term

ar

shall be an amount computed in accordance with

LI

the provisions of Paragraph 2(b) hereof.

A ‘:f?ﬁ.ﬂf A
ol SR S
P Ly L ..
. o

(¢) For a period of .twenty (20) years (herein

i G ke ek e IO Mk TUEY i e "
- ke " b, s B
S s . SE———t .
- .. -

designated Third Extension of Primary Term),

following the expiration of the Second Exten-

RookM73 PAGE149 !

sion of Primary Term, upon the same terms and
conditions as herein contained, except that
rental during the Third Extension of Primary
Term shall be in an amount computed in accord-
ance with the provisions of Paragraph 2(c)
hereof.

(d) 1In the event that Lessee shall elect to exercise




- o - oy - - . — - E L - r — ; .- - - - ‘ — g - -x— -‘-‘W;t"

!
-
'
{
its option to extend this Lease under the pro- j
visions of the First, Second or Third Extension : f
of the Primary Term, it shall give written N T
notice of such election to Lessor at least ] ;
sixty (60) days prior to the end of the Primary i
Term, or prior to the end of the First or N TS
Second Extension of Primary Term, as the case S B
may be. ) ?
7. The Memorandum provides, as further acts to be per- }hkj}
formed in accomplishing said balance sheet adjustment, that ol . ?
Lessee shall assign all its rights under the ski area leases to E;z B
o, ‘ o, - . - F‘ . ; |
a feeder corporation owned 85% by Morgan and Fidelity and 15% by T
Unionamerica. | o ' %

8. Paragraph 20 of the Resort Area Ski Lease provides | S SNE
that Lessee shall not have the right to sell, assign, transfer ~ £
or sublet any portion of its rights thereunder, or any interest x s g '

e
therein, without the written approval of Lessor having been first EE 4
had and obtained. 1In order to evidence the terms and conditions '7;j ;
upon which Lessor consents to the foregoing transfer of interest ~ ff
by Lessee, said Paragraph 20 is hereby amended to read as follows: i?} |
20. Lessee shall not have the right to sell, ﬁé
assign, transfer or sublet any portion of its rights 1:;- -
under this Lease, or any interest herein, without the o I
11 o
B & !
B S . A e A . i ¥ T A rr ol P A b et & e gl
) ,1
?
o f
" |
‘.
T . e -l et st —= e s mes T e e A e e S - A e e e — B ‘L




b T et st it e o e s e i e L T A T T W e g ——p W

written approval of Lessor having been first had and

b vy

obtained.

- r— . ——

Lessor, on the conditions hereinbelow set forth,

— g
-

hereby consents that Lessee may transfer toQgﬂﬁlgg_Eropepties,

Inc. | rights under this Lease, by an instrument

~in the form of Exhibit B attached, and by reference

made a part of this Lease. This consent is granted

upon the following express conditions:

(a) Lessee will not be released or relieved of
or from any obligation under this Lease

or under any other Contract, Lease or

: Agreement, now existing between the parties,

or as any such Contract, Lease or Agreement -

s . o

may hereafter be amended, and all provisions

RNOKM73 PAGRE151°

for cross-default in or under this Lease or

in or under any other Contract, Lease or Agree-

ment, shall be and remain in force and effect

—

without any impairment.

—— e

(b) Lessor will not be obligated to look to any

assignee or transferee of any right or inter-

est in or under this Lease, or the assignee

or transferee of any right or interest in or

————— -

under any other Contract, Lease or Agreement

T
rm— S ——

e e T =4 —

P .




:
!

|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
|

A

L0 v‘:‘i
b 6 T L NPT, NG TV W ‘g‘\:.-""ﬂj-': R ey
i . v . ThE y A
TECC MR TR T T WM L B Twee T gt S g L
TR
R v . 4 -

. -
- ——— . & - . o .
) ) P -

between the parties, for the payment of

money or the performance of any covenant

or condition under any such instrument, but
may, if it elects, look only to Lessee for
such payment or performance.

In order to facilitate performance under this
Lease, all monies arising from ski operations,

or other activities, which said Greater Properties,

Ihcz __is obligated to pay to put Lessee

in funds .for the performance of the terms and
conditions of this Lease, shall be paid fo
First Security Bank of Utah, N.A., Escrow
Agent, and disbursed by it to Lessor for the
benefit and credit of Lessee upon the obliga-
tions and rental owing to Lessor hereunder.
All that part of Ski Ticket Revenue which

. Inc. -
Greater Properties,/ or any other party may.

RookM73 PASE152°

be entitled to receive under the provisions

of the Memorandum or under supplemental instru-
mehts executed in connection therewith, shall
be paid to said Escrow Agent; and no part of

the Ski Ticket Revenue, which said Greater Properties,

Inc. ' or any other party may be so

-13-




-n . © o o - - .- . - —— - — —— o
- = pig 3 - = ‘ —— "—‘_--_-_ __m

entitled to receive shall be disbursed by

sald Escrow Agent until all money then cur-

rently due and owing to Lessor hereunder or

¥ g 1 i E o LSRR : . Lo .
nfos i T ’ 2 AR RS I BAENE NN S M L
R SRR TN T T LRy P S T8 me 3 ¥
N ‘.'i " I ‘;-‘-r . T 5 i N ‘ .

3

under any other obligation, contract or lease

ls 4.0 T (o,

between the parties, shall have been first

Sl o M bR
Co.Y e TN o

paid.

(d) The consent to assignment'as in this Paragraph

20 set forth shall not be construed to permit

a further assignment by Lessee without the

written approval of Lessor being first had and |;¢\
obtained. ._:‘:—\ :

9. This Amendment to the Resort Area Ski Lease_ shall not L(;

be deemed to amend or ﬁodify said Lease, except as herein specifi-12:
'cally'pfoviaed.' Said Resort Area Ski Lease, as hereby amended, N
shall be and remain in full force and effect and enforceable in | %
accordance with its terms. Eg
10. This Amendment to the Resort Aréa-Ski Lease shall be -

effective on the Closing, and is conditioned upon such Closing TT%S
taking place.
11. Should any of the provisions of the foregoing instru- .'Ep

ment be inconsistent with the provisions of the Memorandum, the

provisions hereof shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amend-

ment to Lease (Resort Area) to be signed by their duly authorized




—— ———- gty w——

. . . . ey,
SRTSIRECr  LIGTEP IR 8 ST

UNITED PARK CITY MINES COMPANY

W

v g -
FIRE

=4

Y

Its

-Attest

/gzg
Secretary

—— A W . e W L8

T e e e
ik R M 1000

L 4G130Vd 2008

N
T2

£/

GREATER PARK CITY COMPANY
s
Il ‘-I

By
| Its
' (:::IK::;QM_.;_,

- Secretary

Attest:

L A — e — s .. e A —pme . A o e

. .
..; ; ﬂ. AN . g Lk C R
- . . . - B

-15-

- --.-.-.f-q:p.ﬂ-...--.—“

-
—— e
i




C - e———y ey = e g v o = E - — - = e e e mx— —--‘::‘n'

L]
- .

)
4
.
%
. |

|

!
- b i

1 +

Ly
 op

il

On th :éjﬁﬁéhay of iz ﬁg@a«, 1975, personally appeared
before me . 4 . , who, being by me duly sworn,
did say that he is the _ ZZ. o, dz#d.  of . GREATER PARK CITY
COMPANY, a Utah corporation, and that the within and foregoing

Lease was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of a
resolution of its Board of Directors, and said.u/)kszﬁé(,eéz;&ZZf;w

acknowledged to me that said corporation executed the same.

o G Tk

Notary Pub S e ‘u?‘%

. ' S v
1ss] i Residing ;ﬁé&gﬂﬂf e O T
My Commission Expires: , Residing at é%i%%y 24 pil
i « € 2

=7 ==, Y Vk?“&if

) 9‘.'.' L o r‘ . ."
. / '.‘m ..'\\% .
”%ﬁﬂga\ )

{ Bt
- ,‘
e STATE OF UT ) 2
NS COUNTY OF -SAET=IARE ) £3
r IS On the /&7Z#4day of452;/"zz; , 1975, personally appeared ?ﬂ_ .
| NI before me 7y -7, 7 ,;%%zzmap( »” __, who, being by me duly sworn, -3 |
| 13 did say that %éf%s the j26ﬁ44¢4§£EZBE'UNITED PARK CITY MINES 3
| S COMPANY, a Delaware corporatioif, and that the within and foregoing % B
i EN IR Lease was signed in behalf of said corporation by]authority, of a % St
FAA PO resolution of its Board of Directors, and said R (/[ Ccny fd |
} ' g%f T8 acknowledged to me that said corporation executed the same. wm;qqga/ i
gf S R ‘_ y / _\"" W ” j“'h‘ | "'..
' S ¥ I A \“ ) (RS Ly tee, / "4 T
[ “:.:::.,‘ R ‘. /4 .'.. . ..- ' "- o
, €| co3 , Notaxry Pub¥ic SR ARSIGT Y i
| il 3 % il VR SHOAE:T mER |
| 2 My Commission Expires: - Residing at 3= &t City?iﬂt%ﬁfl'f“f g
% - . ‘. '-. '-° C e A 1
-3 { . 4 — _ 2 e S N <4 Jk
H Dy 75 S AR M
5 Y
=< B
STATE OF UTAH ) o g
| : - : SSs, 3|
coUNTY40F3¢%;4u”qu;) ::' ;j%
}
. - s |
"
o
C
(o o

- ' . - .

Sl -

e ORE

< IO L {}Jg&‘
.




AMENDED EXHIBIT "A"

-t

DESCRIPTION OF LEASED PREMISES ATTACHEL
TO AMENDMENT TO LEASE RESORT AREA) DATED
AS OF NMAY 1 , 1975, BETWEEN UNITED PARK CITa
MINES COAPANY, AS "LESSOR'", AND GREATER PARK
CITY COMPANY, AS "ILESSEE"

All real property owned by Lessor which is situated in the
following sections, townships and ranges, but only to the extent that said
property lies to the Northwest of a line begimling at a point identified as
County Line Monument Number 2343, said point being on the line common
to Swnmit and Wasatch Counties and being also North 11°30' East 1150. 00
feet, more or less, from the Southwest corner of Section 29, Township 2
South, Range 4 East, Salt T.ake Base and Meridian and running

Thence North 44209'00" East 1236. 63 feet;
Thence North 3507'44" East 548. 54 feet; -
Thenece North 37 33'27' East 779, 84 {cet;
Thence North 49°33'13" East 616, 72 fcet;
Thence North 71°034'40" East 644, 26 feet;
Thence North 30209'00" East 354. 14 fect;
Thence North 20°48'44'" East 698. 015 feet;
Thence Norih 10248'36" Ezst 569. 75 feet;
Thence North 23°55'00"™ East 604. 00 feet;
‘Thence North 87°35'00" East-778. 00 fcet;
Thence North 77°17'18" East 735.40 feet; -
Thence North 82°14' East 672. 44 fcet to a point
on the westerly boundary line of the "Anchor
Tunncl Portal (I)\Iining Reservation', said point
being North 40 17'11" East 957. 357 {fcet. from
the Southwest corner of Section21, Township

2 South, Range 4 East, Salt Lake Base and

Meridian.

W= "
— e

Township 2 South, Range 4 East, Salt Lake Basc and Meridian.

4
i
j Scction 8: "SE 1/4
Saction 16: . W 1/2; SE 1/4
q‘ Section 18:. E 1/2; SW 1/4
o Section 19:. All
Section 20: All
Section 21: N 1/2; SW1/4-
Section 29: NE 1/4: NW 1/4; SW 1/4

Cectiion 30:; . All

— - - -
RECANY PR —— o '
R sy
* e ey "". l“'-i- F L l"c-., -
TS T vt s, -

ST TR

- o

Wt

. N - :f,' ‘ 3 St P "" et <
“‘.“i3?3$:’%“!%»&\? ¥+ -_,-T-,“,-,fv‘\‘;-‘?;:y,_,.-&-_:x‘;.; ‘Jﬂ’,f"khﬁ i

4

nonkM73 PARE15E™*

P
), 1,.,_’1;.; cuE s
B R R
[




e e T e o ittt s e T Y T PR AP GRS e ~ il <. Saiiilvenie o P
!,c
.
|
— ' l :
Also, Township 2 South, Range 3 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian. :}
Section 13: SE 1/4
Section 24: E 1/2 B :
Section 25: - E1/2; SW1/4 ;
Section 26: S1/2 73 3
Scetion 27: SE 1/4 w4
- Section 35: E 1/2; SW 1/4 =3
Scction 36: | Al . j
Excepting and excluding therefrom the following portions of a 4
said real property: |
~+ I
(@) All properties included in the Development i
Prdperties described in and vwhich are the subject of ;
n .
that certain Purchase Agreement dated as of Jannary 1, T .
: .4 i
1971, between United Park City Mines Company, as : E

"UPC", and Trecasure Mountain Resort Company, as

"IMRC",

(b) All properties described as "Surface Miniﬁg

-
e et v n e

Inctallations™ on Pages 49 and 51 to 66 inclusive of

ROOKM73 PAREL57 *

Exhibit A to that certain Indenture dated April 15, 1970,

belween United Park City Mines Company, as "UPC", and

Park City Ventwres, as '"Lessee', recorded in Book M27,

Pages 233 to 362 inclusive, Records of Summit County,

Uiah, Book 70, Pages 155 to 285 inclusive, Records of

Wasatch County, Utah, and Bock 2910, Pages 357 to 485,

Records of Salt Lake County, Utah.

-2-




Db o+ AR il L2
. [

[}
s ‘w‘- - gy
e i . - — ~

W"* gt e —— g
PR PR

. g

‘Lh“_:.__,..._.-__.__ —

. . . . oL _
' + Lz . -
. -«:pﬁ;‘.’” - . ‘ Ty - : “ . . .
. G2l ° - . . . N . - N ;
- g - A . Tl . : ’ . 4 i
" . - . o T e - M . - l . :
. - « B P N . . " - - 'Y L
;. s : .. _ . i ! . _ :
- R " e b AP I & St N 1 G T w1 ¥ W o Wl ade oy L A e HEERORE L g T DA - TR TRR ae hiand Bl g " e 1 L v -

. of land, to wit:

Beginning at a point 1
the SouthEast 1/4 corner of.

548°-171-34"B
NO3>~00'E
njhp-ao'ﬁ.
N89°-57'E
51605

N45°-10'-20"E ;

N16°-141-L4%E
N759f55"
N8P ~5T'R -

. NO1° =5T'-14"'E
Wo° ~221-07*E

g85° ~LB'E
800°~01'=56"E

.yt UL

K23 -31'-28"E
N50® -32'%
Due West
80T =55'-56"
Due ¥Vest

514° —02'W

‘PARCEL 1

426,00

749.722
138,446

1,271.03

583.852

. 958.792

109,206

120,757

140,372

368,548
11.20

50,551

’ 2270051 ‘

5_31.209

251,70

23%.20 .

33011
447,023

821.60 -

 Peet

- feet

(c) The following described six parcels

ocated N67°-20'-26"W and 902,024 feet from
the NorthEast 1/4 of Section 21, Township

2 South, Range 4 Enst; Balt Lake Base and Meridian, thences
390,667

feet

feeot

feet

Teot

feet -

fcat”

feot

feet
feet .
fee@
feet
feeot
feet-.

ROOKM7> PARE158 "

feot

- feeat

feet

':feet

feet -

. Wl

- —— R R ORI, - e

* T ..

R S SR B LI e

L B . i L - e » s . e
bt Rt M T

. [ T
N ot X
. 'y :“l'.'-';.‘ .
R IR
: . .

o ’ -. s
: ] -’-s;t' M

I

4

AT P

k.

e —— - O A e -+ et .




PARCEL 1

fTeet

21.08

589° =57'¥

feet To the point of
teginninge.

239170

814° -30'V

503 -00'W

L T - ——— g~ b -

- \ e I M
iy - T ML S T
i} iy« b ”...,.4..n..a.......m.s...'.-..‘.,.a.....‘... 5T AT TN S
& 3 i i ¢ MRS AL .

: {
| ] ‘
. 4 '
' H
) . w. }
® {*
b
o _
< ' ..
n\ ) :
o) 1
On
N —- . &
°
7 ] +
2 3
1 )
m
| 3

- e S | .

®z2rce]l Contains =

t




T -
'; | b:' PARCEL 2
I ' ; : Beginning at a point located 580°-111=52"¥W and 879.951 feet from ,
B - *the SouthEast 1/4 corner of the ForthEast 1/4 of Bection 21, Township
| I 2 South, .R.c_mgo 4 East,.8«1t.lake Base and Meridian, thences .
= N53°~561 42" E .- . Lo3.682 feet
- NUsC-101-30"E © . 383,852  feet
t- | 519°-11'W 3L 42 feet |
§15°-311-03"¥ | 341458 foet |
._ §16°-05'W o 258430 feet |
" 516°0-05'W 200,27 . feet
} 516°-05'W ' " 311,59 feet |
516°-05'W | - o8, © feet |
i §16°-05'W 150.28 feet |
i S4P 001V  358.518 feet "o ‘.
N1 -05'E | 432,033 feet VoD <
N85°=30'W | . | 791,425 feet I&-‘ 1 f
NOA°=30'E | A 200,00 foet ; ? .
585°-30'E - - f | 83.00 feet | N\ §
NOK=30'E - o | | ' 200,00 - feeot g ‘: f
£85°~30'E T 7900432 s feet > * |
N16‘°-05'E 343,138 | feet ?o N
| N74°=55'W ' 89.187 ..feot _ E
[ Sh5°-0L1W N 21,446 feet |
l N4T°=100W 3949 31 " feot ; i
f NT4®=55'W : 313,417 . feet f
: 545°=51 1y 359,791 foet Etf
_iy'
§
j‘l
!
Iii




N8O =22°'W 64,219 feet | '._
4 "

N18°-04'W - 200,00 feeot i
4

§72°=08'¥% 368428 fe qt 3 !

. N4E°=3L'E 6724560 feot i D
585°-221-01"E 62.955 . feet ‘
380°-22 'E 364,50 feet ;
545°=511VW. 146,26 feet l'i
8-_11*0"55 'E 185.332 feet
N42° =50 'E 362.61 feet
N4T7°-10'W 68.328 feet
Due West 214,229 feet To the pojnt of

] beginning. | | .
Parcel Containas = 22,579 Acress More or less - .
v O - S
- _
. L% =
c ;
- N |
£ > °
(@)
O
£0
]
H
_6-
; '
SIS l
e
o . e e e .
I S ALV S MR A S _-_. o ~— _.,,.;;:; | ; ‘
: ig ,
| i
;
=== - - S = = s R




TR T ey w - s — oty — o
Lra—— g - s e = e qu—— - - - - . R )
- H:ﬂ! —_— - - ma— — — .__.1_.
cnainin. el i M-‘n.—_— -

—

PARCEL 3
't | : Beginning at a point located 880°--112-52"¥ and 879.951 feet from.
s the SouthEast 1/A4 corner of the NorthEast 1/4 of Section 21, Township
| ;é{ ,, 2 South, Range 4 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, thences .
-
E SR £03°-00¥ | 113,70 foot
- Neg®-17'" - - 409,80 foet
; e NB5° ~221-01"W 62.955 feet
L _
;; ;:: NB&P-OU'W _ 698.20 feet
| g :' T" N4E°=-34'E . ' | 563.10. ' feet
swo_w|' | _ 3)9.&0 feeot
| .. ShE0=3L1Y | | ' 'héh.ﬁo feet
N
a 8LE°~34% 345,10 feot
‘l §45°=-51'W 249,163 feet .
| (
58%° ~15'W 29%.745 feet ‘t\‘c
Fd
5806’ ~30'E 200.00 feet L
| (& )
883°=15'¥ . 105,499 feet -
. » a
§806°~30'E 400,00 feeot °
| - M
583°=15'¥ 61.315 .. feet -
v . E
s25°-151¥W - | 116,072 feet :cg
£86°-45'W 176,00 : feet 8
~812°~20'E 200,00 feet
S86° =45 W 1,247.70 feet
i 575 ~05'-03"¥ 5,420 Peet
H ‘ : g .
| N71°=30'W 2,808 feet
536° 45 244,33) feeot
N12°«20'W 105,442 feet




. .- o .
. i ,’\
. B L] - B .
= B . - .
] - e . Lk e - CED e o BB s sy L .,
G W T R W e A o U TN ¢ ——-— -~ .- " F—— .
r " - ~
. . . \ B 3 o N .
* A o P B . 4 .
- L * . - . LT S R . :
- . o W R S S P '

N12°=30'W
NBG°=L5'E
N25°-15'E

N43° =301-09" V¥

NO2°~36'W

N86°-45'E
502°-36'E

N52°=29'E

NP ~36'W

NGL® —09'=57"E
N}ZO-ZZ—OI‘. E

N25° =50t

N63°=53=56"E

N26°=07'W

7 SNES°~USTE

659 =30'E
588° —25'E

m-,o-}‘h'g ;.

N30° -S4t B

N86°-17'E

Due South .

N89° -57'E
S14° =30 'y

94,558

- 176.00

227,60
371549
200,00

1,185.00

82.60

1,263.00

298455
91,8681
39.359

1654533

- 200,018!

93.40
647,16
168.53
276,50
19510
214,00

76420

36,58

51.46
265.09

PARCEL 3

Teet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feet
feel
feet
feet
feot
_feet
feet
feeot
feet
feet
Teet

feet

‘feet

feot
feet -

feoet

BOOKM?3 PagE143

. :i‘.‘ﬂ. "

by o e

LR NA N Rl L

PAETE A oy, Co
o - i - M v A 11 .

R ';.‘.%’-*"*' b : T

$ e, eV

SO Y B AT S
Y-—-‘- ————— e e
.

ST WO P




*“uuﬂ'
‘ .
]
{
|

PARCEL 3

feet

252,60
" 300,00 .

518° =00ty

Teeot

{2
o
4 .
%
P~
S .

Teet

246491

N18° -00!'E

feet

240,75
725450

588°=25'E

feet

§35°-07'W

feet

345458

5889°=03'-12"E

feet

390,66

S48°-17'=34"E

Q4
Lo
)
5 o
o
o T «
e.l
< B
Y T
(o 4
&=~ /M
Y
o
o
G

403,682

853°-561=42" N

Parcel Contains — 89.6645 Acres

o T A
N ¥

- -
Yo

‘ RN—
. P e - S A i S’ Akt - o et BN e s o

ﬁ....“. " O T -ty

— — —— — p—— i
- m— —— e At e E o e ——— — 4’[« e ——— e wr——— —— e e, o — .
v . i i - ' ) )
o WO s N TR S e L B g aP g
Ry BRI RN U SO A R e .

- -

W e e ———— . -
P

M = My i -~




PARCEL- 4

Beginning at a pojnt loocated N}‘lo-}9'—35'8 and 1,203.,47 feet from the
corner common to the S8outhWest corner of Section 21, the RorthWest corner
of Section 28, the NorthEast corner of Section 29, and the SputhBast corner
of Section 20, Township 2 Bouth,'Rgpgo-h East, Balt Lake Base and Meridian,

thences i
su0° -15" :-58' E .' 489,880 feet

887 -50'E , 368,604 = feet
Nk°—00'W . 17.065 ° | feet

-

~ N50°-00'E | 334,260 foot . ,

NB0° -15'W ' 943,685  feet To the point of
. beginninge.

-

Parcel Contains = 4.3472 Aores

o

RookM73 PAGE165°

L g e - — —— T S P - o v - -
' . el - Cdr
PR P
L . L -

-..
el
T e - -

R

% MMW* ? v

s . . e

.

_—"‘...._.f.p "~

~-10-

L]
. e 2. S—— ‘._‘_.4-.!:._ — . -
P :
P e s s gy S, I 5 FY i ) c AL IR : l ‘
L ] R i il e i s e ot i GER T e el i ke N R W L T L L ST S S - Ly
J 3 R il i G RN R o e e s b cha i e T . .




e TR TR R e e TN ..

o apl -
e s e mn man

e i b, sl ..

e NS . B

PARCEL 5

Beginning at a point located 871°-10'-42"W and 2,295,739 feet from
the SouthEast corner of the NorthEast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 2
South, Range 4 East, 8alt lake Base and Meridian, thences

§31°-50'W ' 109,233  feet
NOG°-30'4 - 175.810  feet o ‘
843°-26'E 112,751  feet |

Parcel Contains = (1367 Acres

.

BOOKM73 pAGElgéf

-11-

. ——— —— W A =

. I l-l-.- _— - .- e m * -
" "‘"'mmmm ,
A L S KUY A T (A, S
) A O — g L RN P »




" PARCEL 6 f i

. Beginning at a point located N77°-32!-51"E and 1,632,842 feet
from the corner common to the BouthWest corner of Section 21, the
" NorthWest corner of Bection 28, the NorthEast corner of S8ection 29,
and the SouthEast corner of Section 20, Township 2 South, Range 4
Bast, Salt Leke Base and Meridian; thences | |

N r
. o ———

i?iiﬁirﬁ'j

[P e

By

DS, . . -
] " .
e - A -

| N11°=30'E 190.596  feet
s8°~00'E 65.761 | feeot . '
, 5§85°-20'E 568.704 feet ;
N55°-00'¥ 177.580  feet - ':
' L soPi1'w - 49.908  feet
| RS

1]
. .;ﬁ-—s_.__i;_-&l..h. i o .

g+ —
e e e e it AR v % mn e

. <

b |

— o
_m“..‘

o

?m >{‘y. wW’ r aw ,w‘ m‘j‘immﬂ;“
AT P g s

P

N87°-501W
NO2P-10'E

887°-50'E

N55° =00 W
. N11°=301'E
580°00'E

£55°-091-30VE

S36°~00'E

S%OJ‘O'-s.}" .
\
N56°-41t-z7%y '

401,924
200,00
175.761
189,120
53,10
360653
343,921
1,631.88

183.77

1,881.86

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet

feet
feet -

feot

feet

feet To tﬁe pojﬁt of

Parcel Contains -~ 21.7236 Acree More or Less

-12-

Beginning.

sl il il
-

ROOKM73 PAGE167 "

e LR~ Ty

—

t—m..-— e T
3

ER A -

B i

- =




(d) All that property acquired by Lessor from
Park Flag Mines Company under deed dated March 15,
1973 and recorded in Book M-46, pages 48-54

inclusive, Official Records of Summit County, Utah.

-13-

‘é,t

RooKM7>3 PAGE16

-




Ty - g v owe ——

ES.

D FOR RECORDATION PURPOS

TE

»n
_OMIT

[,

rxuBIT B

r@w [3%vd mmxxooﬁ

I _

sow teinilh

. TR IR igkon - SHP .. s % 5 . ; .

" U S




